report along with supporting documents from Aktiebolaget SKF (AB SKF), the Promoter of the 
Company, (“AB SKF”) pursuant to Regulation 10(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”), in 
relation to the off-market inter-se transfer of 3,326,004 (Three Million Three and Hundred Twenty Six 
Thousand and Four) equity shares of the Company from SKF (U.K.) Limited (Promoter Group) and 
SKF Förvaltning AB (Promoter Group) to AB SKF.

Please note that this transaction, being an inter-se transfer of shares among the promoters (including 
promoter group) of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of